FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651:0027

MRD .80

## 11-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101519682

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment **Security Agreement** |x|New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel# U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Year Name (line 1) Reznikoff, William S. 08 29 2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party l08 29 200d Goryshin, Igor Yu Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. 614 Walnut Street (Designation must be a Address (line 1) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 53705 Address (line 3) | Madison State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 09635969 11/14/2000 RAHMED1 00000071 232545 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	nt Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 60	08-263-7677			
Name	Kathy Hanneman				
Address (line 1)	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation				
Address (line 2)	614 Walnut Street				
Address (line 3)	Madison, WI 53705				
Address (line 4)					
-	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [4			
Enter either the Portent  09635969  If this document is be	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)  Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number(s)  Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number(s)  Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the not Application Number of the number o	mber(s)			
Enter P only if a has not	PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Pro	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	<u>l</u>			
Fee Amount  Method of I  Deposit Ac  (Enter for pay	ccount	23-2545			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Kathy Hanneman

Name of Person Signing

Signature 10-26-00

Date

## ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following serial number. The application was executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: METHOD FOR MAKING INSERTIONAL MUTATIONS

Serial Number: 09/635969 Date Filed: 8-10-2000

The assignee under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and serial number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation (hereinafter "WARF") a non-stock, non-profit Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. WARF shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon WARF's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to WARF and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to WARF, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Ref: P00175US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

ASSIGNMENT
Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
Ref: P00175US
App.#: 09/635969, Filed: 8-10-2000

Inventor:

William S. Reznikoff
733 Lakewood Boulevard
Maple Bluff. WI 53704

State of Wisconsin
)
)ss.
County of Dane

On this 24th day of 445 445, 2000 before me personally appeared William S.
Reznikoff, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

William S. Reznikoff
733 Lakewood Boulevard
Maple Bluff. WI 53704

Date: 44, 29, 2000

Date: 44, 2000

Date: 44, 2000

Date: 44, 2000

William S. Reznikoff, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Clery K. Qlams
Notary Public

My Commission expires: 12/31/00

Ref: P00175US App.#: 09/635969, Fi	led: 8-10-2000		
Inventor: 190	Joych	······································	Date: $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$
Igor Yu Gorys	shin		
23 University			
Madison, WI	53705		
State of Wisconsin	) )ss.		
County of Dane	)		
Gorvshin, known to n	ne to be the person iden acknowledged to me th orth.	at he or she execute	rsonally appeared Igor Yu inventor," who executed the d the same for the uses and
SEAL	Notary Public	K. adamo	
	My Commission expir	es: <u>12/31/0</u>	<u>0</u>

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

**RECORDED: 10/30/2000**